IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 19, 2022 AT 6:30 P.M. IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL 58050 MERIAM STREET, PLAQUEMINE, LOUISIANA 70764

AGENDA

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public Comments (Must register with the Clerk, please see disclaimer below.*)
- 4) Addendum A) None
- 5) Presentations and Appearances A) None
- 6) Reading and Approval of Minutes
- 7) President's Report
- 8) Financial Report
- 9) Old Business
 - A) Ordinance to amend the Iberville Parish Personnel Policy Handbook to provide for "Medicinal Marijuana" provided for by Licensed Physicians
 - B) Ordinance to adopt Backflow Prevention Control Policy for customers connected to Iberville Parish Utility Water Supply
 - C) Ordinance authorizing the issuance of [not to exceed Six Million Dollars (\$6,000,000)] of Sales Tax Refunding Bonds of the Parish of Iberville, State of Louisiana and providing for other matters in connection therewith

10) New Business

- A) Introduction of Ordinances
 - Ordinance abandon a portion of drainage canal identified as W4-L9A located within in Plaquemine, Louisiana in the Shintech Industrial Area
 - 2) Ordinance to adopt the Millage Rates for the tax 2022
 - 3) Ordinance to adopt the Iberville Parish Adjusted Millage Rates and roll forward the millages not to exceed the Maximum Authorized Millage for the tax year 2022

- B) Motion to reschedule the Iberville Parish Council Meeting on Tuesday, May 17, 2022 to Tuesday, May 24, 2022
- 11) Resolution Committee Report
 - A) Resolution authorizing the (sponsoring authority) to prepare and submit a pre-application to the Statewide Flood Control Program for assistance in the implementation of a project for the purpose of reducing existing flood damages; providing for the necessary documentation of said flood damages; and providing for other related matters in connection therewith
- 12) Boards and Commissions ReportA) None
- 13) Discussions
 - A) None
- 14) Announcement
 - A) Notice is hereby given pursuant to Article 7, Section 23 (c) of the Louisiana Constitution and R.S. 47:1705(B) that a public <u>hearing</u> of Iberville Parish Council in Iberville Parish will be held at its regular meeting place in the Parish Council Meeting Room on the second floor of the Iberville Parish Courthouse, located at 58050 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, LA 70764 on Tuesday, May 24, 2022 at 6:00 PM to consider levying additional or increased millage rates without further voter approval or adopting the adjusted millage rates after reassessment and rolling forward to rates not to exceed the prior year's maximum. The estimated amount of tax revenues to be collected in the next year from the increased millage is \$10,844,175.67, and the amount of increase in taxes attributable to the millage increase is \$31,236.46.
- 15) Correspondence

A) None

16) Adjournment

Kirsha D. Barker, Council Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the meeting, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

*In accordance with LAS-R.S. 42:14, the public will be allowed to speak on agenda items only, for a maximum of 3 minutes.

4-14-2022